
Results New Years Eve Relays 2022
2.1.2023

1st Team 85 2nd Team 83
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Jack Hedderly 4 29:49 06:42 Charlie Coveney 4 31:06 07:09
Gerald Guma 3 23:07 07:57 Nathan Doublet 3 23:57 07:33
Loki Chaffey 2 15:10 07:27 Jack Breeds 2 16:24 08:17
Caden Griffin 1 07:43 07:43 Anna Edwards 1 08:07 08:07

3rd Team 84 4th Team 70
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Neil Fryer 4 31:30 08:20 Cat Coveney 4 31:56 09:04
Sophie Yates 3 23:10 07:56 Immi Edwards 3 22:52 07:59
George Sharp 2 15:14 07:09 Kian Mayoh 2 14:53 07:12

Will Brain 1 08:05 08:05 Oliver Hall 1 07:41 07:41

5th Team 81 6th Team 82
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Samuel Kemp 4 33:42 06:28 Jessica Bates 4 33:43 09:37
Rowan Harding 3 27:14 09:50 Charlotte Vickers 3 24:06 07:44

Ethan Hall 2 17:24 08:31 Freddie Eason 2 16:22 07:32
Amelie Smith 1 08:53 08:53 Arne Chaffey 1 08:50 08:50

7th Team 65 8th Team 80
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Stefan O'Loughnane 4 35:10 06:12 Nick Onslow 4 35:29 07:31
Mike Hedderly 3 28:58 08:56 Dorethy Guma 3 27:58 10:28
Celeste Vickers 2 20:02 09:26 Georgie Hedderly 2 17:30 08:21

Isla Amos 1 10:36 10:36 Emma Jinks 1 09:09 09:09

9th Team 71 10th Team 67
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Jon Vickers 4 35:53 08:05 Alison Edwards 4 36:01 08:24
Andy Cullen 3 27:48 08:28 Elisa Hill 3 27:37 09:14

Abigail Spencer 2 19:20 09:03 Travis Moore 2 18:23 07:49
Evie Bowditch 1 10:17 10:17 Hayden Mansey-Head 1 10:34 10:34

11th Team 77 12th Team 75
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Nick Battisson 4 36:03 07:16 Ben Nutley 4 36:19 06:52
Jason Smith 3 28:47 07:18 Jennita Jinks 3 29:27 08:58

Georgia Barrett 2 21:29 08:51 Denaya Guma 2 20:29 09:31
Hope Seward 1 12:38 12:38 Mikey Juden 1 10:58 10:58

13th Team 78 14th Team 76
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Michael Hill 4 36:42 07:45 Dianne Cartwright 4 37:16 10:15
Sowjanya Jampani 3 28:57 11:21 James Bate 3 27:01 07:20

Lily-Mae Lancaster Evans 2 17:36 07:34 Caleb Proctor 2 19:41 08:17
Blake Goddard 1 10:02 10:02 Phoebe Ellis 1 11:24 11:24



15th Team 86 16th Team 69
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Luke Onslow 4 37:26 09:16 Karen Jakes 4 37:26 08:30
Terry Wegg 3 28:10 08:14 Finley Baulch 3 28:56 07:36

Naomi Holborough 2 19:56 09:46 Elliot Trepass 2 21:20 08:46
William Bate 1 10:10 10:10 Benita Guma 1 12:34 12:34

17th Team 66 18th Team 74
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Oli Smith 4 37:49 06:20 Mark Slaney 4 38:23 08:00
Adele Ellaby 3 31:29 09:51 Paul Edwards 3 30:23 10:41
Jake Juden 2 21:38 09:12 Uma Doublet 2 19:42 07:35

Kushni Nakka 1 12:26 12:26 Rosie Cook 1 12:07 12:07

19th Team 68 20th Team 73
Runner Leg Total Individual Runner Leg Total Individual

Ian Thompson 4 40:33 08:17 Tom Harding 4 41:06 06:40
Alison Jones 3 32:16 11:24 Kelly Doublet 3 34:26 10:42
Jacob Amos 2 20:52 09:23 William Edwards 2 23:44 08:14

Isabella Cook 1 11:29 11:29 Sritha Nakka 1 15:30 15:30

21st Team 72
Runner Leg Total Individual

Rohan Chaffey 4 41:52 08:23
Alice Jones 3 33:29 11:29
Alex Price 2 22:00 09:47

Myles Goddard 1 12:13 12:13


